03-15-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 101639209 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type \mathbf{x} New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) 03-07-2001 Lisa C. Norman Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 1) Infantino receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 9404 Cabot Dr. separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) California State/Country Address (line 3) San Diego Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01/14/2001 SSESHE1 00000005 29133829

02 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011581 FRAME: 0319

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (949)855-1246							
Name	Mark B. Garred									
Address (line 1)	STETINA BRUNDA GARRED &	BRUCKER								
Address (line 2)	75 Enterprise, Suite 250									
Address (line 3)	Aliso Viejo, California	92656								
Address (line 4)										
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1							
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number of the Second Application Number of the Second	THE!	k if additional numbers attached							
	ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	tent Number(s)							
29/133,829			lent Mulliber(S)							
7.57 = 35 7 3 = 3										
L										
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent It named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year							
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ							
	r PCT application number		PCI							
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT							
Number of P	not been assigned. Properties	I number of properties involved.	# 1							
	Liker the tota	Thumber of properties involved.	#							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40							
Method of Deposit	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account								
	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 19-4330							
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No							
Statement ar	nd Signature									
To the l	best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any							
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document. Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as							
indicate	ed herein.	MAR X 0	3/9/01							
	Garred	Signature	Date							
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date							

PATENT REEL: 011581 FRAME: 0320 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) INFAN-013D
Whereas, I, Lisa C. Norman of Solana E	Beach, California, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful important CAR SEAT SUPPORT	rovements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed Application Number29_/_133,829	d on <u>12/07/00</u> ,
for which an application for a United States Patent was exe	ecuted on, and
Whereas, Infantino of San Diego	
"assignee" whose post office address is 9404 Cabot Drive	e, San Diego, California
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	92126
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (S	1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the app	licant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sa	id invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	-
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and t	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full er	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	
	by the flue time assignment and ease we
been made. Fixecuted this 7 ¹ N day of Wa Vc N	2001
Executed this day of day of	,,
at <u>San alego, CR</u>	•
<u>usa i</u>	ronners
State of <i>CA</i> SS:	(Signature)
County of SAN D1560) Before me personally appeared said 4/SA NORMAN	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and de	eed this
day of INAMOR C. MCGLYNN Commission # 1247674	in Mosslynn _
Soal & Notary Public - California	(Notary Prolic)

Burden Hour Statement: This statement is the statement of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form and the sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT STATEMENT OF THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, ashington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011581 FRAME: 0321

		9	CERTIFIC.	ATE UN	DER 3	7 C.F.R. §	3.73(b)		
Applicar	nt: <u>L</u>	isa_C	Norman					R ANADEM	MARKEL
Applicat	ion No	o.: <u>29/13</u>	3,829		Filed: _	12/07/00			
For: C	AR SE	AT SUPP	ORT	····			·····		
Infar)		, a	a <u>Cal</u>	ifornia	Corpora	tion	\
(Name of As	signee)				(1	ype of Assignee,	e.g., corporation	on, partnersnip, e	5(G.)
certifies tha	at it is the	assignee of t	he entire right, ti	itle and inter	rest in the	patent applicat	ion identified	by virtue of ei	ther:
A. [X] A P	n assigni atent and	ment from the I Trademark (inventor(s) of the office at Reel	he patent ap	plication i , Frame	dentified above	e. The assignation of the control of	ment was recor	rded in the attached.
OR									
B.[] A	chain of	f title from the	e inventor(s), of	the patent aj	pplication	identified abov	e, to the curre	ent assignee as	shown below:
1.		From:			To:				
	•	The documen	t was recorded in	n the Patent	and Trade	mark Office at		4	_
			, Frame					1.	
2	•	From:	t was recorded in	n the Dotant	To:	mark Office at			-
			, Frame					d.	
3		From:			То:				_
-	•	The documen	t was recorded in	n the Patent	and Trade	mark Office at	a: t	•	
	,	Reel	, Frame	·	, or for wh	ich a copy ther	eot is attached	3.	
]] .	Additional do	cuments in the c	chain of title	e are listed	on a suppleme	ntal sheet.		
[]	Copies of assi	ignments or othe	er document	s in the ch	ain of title are	attached.		
The unders	igned has d's know	s reviewed all ledge and bel	the documents i ief, title is in the	in the chain assignee id	of title of lentified ab	he patent appl ove.	ication identif	fied above and,	, to the best of
The unders	igned (w	hose title is s	upplied below) is	s empowere	d to act on	behalf of the a	issignee.		
I hereby de belief are b	clare that elieved to le, are pu il false sta	t all statement to be true; and inishable by fi atements may	ts made herein of further, that the ine or imprisonm jeopardize the v	f my own kr	nowledge a	re true, and the with the known	at all statemer wledge that wi tle 18 of the U	Jnited States C	formation and ements, and the ode, and that
Date:	3	12/01							
			erstein						
Registratio	on No.: _			((if applicat	ole)			
Title: Pre	sident -	Infanti	no						
0:		Gritz	us US	_					

PATENT REEL: 011581 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 03/09/2001